
Kartell SpA 
LABWARE Division 

Declaration of Conformity 
Rev. 0 del 01/10/2003 

 

                                                                                                                                             Quality Assurance 

             
                                                                                                                             Massimiliano Capitanio 
                                                                                              

This paper is an electronic print-out: signature is not requested 

 

 

Noviglio, 01/01/2014 

 

Product 

Code 

Description 

1570 GRADUATED TALL FORM MEASURING CYLINDERS -  PMP (TPX®) 10 ML 

1571 GRADUATED TALL FORM MEASURING CYLINDERS -  PMP (TPX®) 25 ML 

1572 GRADUATED TALL FORM MEASURING CYLINDERS -  PMP (TPX®) 50 ML 

1573 GRADUATED TALL FORM MEASURING CYLINDERS -  PMP (TPX®) 100 ML 

1574 GRADUATED TALL FORM MEASURING CYLINDERS -  PMP (TPX®) 250 ML 

1575 GRADUATED TALL FORM MEASURING CYLINDERS -  PMP (TPX®) 500 ML 

1576 GRADUATED TALL FORM MEASURING CYLINDERS -  PMP (TPX®) 1000 ML 

1577 GRADUATED TALL FORM MEASURING CYLINDERS -  PMP (TPX®) 2000 ML 

  

Kartell S.P.A., Labware Division, declares under its own responsibility that the raw 

materials used in production for the above mentioned products comply with the 

relevant requirements of: 

 

Food-contact EU 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 Regulation EC No 10/2011: all monomers and additives are listed as 

authorized monomers/additives in Annex I of Regulazion EC 10/2011 as 

amended Regulation EC 202/2014 

 Framework Regulation EC No 1935/2004: safety requirement of Article 3 and 

traceability requirements of Article 17. 

 The raw material does not contain any dual use additives subject to 

restriction in food 

 The raw material is manufactured according to the requirements of GMP 

regulation (EC) 2023/2006- 

 

Food contact US 
________________________________________________________________________________ 

 Federal regulations issued by Food and drug Administration (FDA): Direct 

Food Contact 21 CFR § 177.1520 (a) (3) (ii). The raw material may be used 

with all types of food listed in Table 1 of §176.170 under conditions of use A 

through H described in Table 2 of §176.170. 

 

 



Kartell SpA 
LABWARE Division 

Declaration of Conformity 
Rev. 0 del 01/10/2003 

 

                                                                                                                                             Quality Assurance 

             
                                                                                                                             Massimiliano Capitanio 
                                                                                              

This paper is an electronic print-out: signature is not requested 

 

REACH/SVHC 

_________________________________________________________________________ 

With reference to Regulations REACH (n. 1907/2006) concerning the Recording, 

the Evaluation and the Authorization of the chemical substances applied starting 

from the 1st of June 2008 and subsequent amendments, the plastic raw materials, 

as Polymers, are exempt of registration. 

 

The raw materials Supplier is committed to fully respect REACH Legislation and will 

only use fully REACH compliant raw materials.  

 
Heavy metals: RoHS 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

Heavy metals and in particularly Mercury, Chromium (VI), Lead and Cadmium or 

Polibrominated Bisphenyls (PBB) or Polybrominated Diphenyls Ethers (PBDE) are not 

intentionally used. For that reason above heavy metals should not be present in 

the raw material in concentration more than 100 ppm. 

Therefore the raw material complies with Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS Directive) as 

amended by Directive 2011/65/EC. No analyses have been carried out for the 

presence of those substances. 

 

 

BISPHENOL-A 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bisphenol-A or other Bisphenol derivatives are not intentionally used. However no 

analyses have been carried out for the presence of those substances.  

 


